Expanded Appendix A to County's Salary Proposal

Benchmark Class Title

Related Classifications

Related
Allocations

Salary
Adjustment
(over 2 yrs)

Appraiser Il

Building Inspector Il

Buyer

Community Health Worker
Specialist

Deputy Public Admin

Guardian Conservator

DIS Specialist I

DIS Technician Il

Appraiser |

Appraiser I

Appraiser IV

Appraiser Aide

Assessor's Change in Ownership Sup.

Building Inspector |

Sr. Building Inspector

Sup. Building Inspector

Community Development Specialist |
Community Development Specialist Il
Sr. Community Development Specialist
Sup. Community Development Specialist
Community Development Associate
Code Enforcement Inspector |

Code Enforcement Inspector |l

Sr. Code Enforcement Inspector

Code Enforcement Inspector Sup.
Refuse Enforcement Specialist
Housing Rehab Specialist

Housing Negotiator/Inspector

Buyer Trainee
Community Health Worker |
Community Health Worker I

Sup. Public Admin Guardian Conservator

DIS Specialist |
Human Services Network Analyst

DIS Technician |
Comp Lab Support Specialist

31

43

16.95

29.75

-0.5%

-2.2%

-0.3%

-1.5%

-4.9%

-3.9%

-5.4%




Benchmark Class Title

Related Classifications

Related
Allocations

Salary
Adjustment
(over 2 yrs)

Engineering Technician Il

IT Analyst Il

Engineering Technician |
Engineering Technician 11l
Engineering Technician IV
Engineering Aide

Marketing Specialist

Air Quality Specialist |

Air Quality Specialist Il

Air Quality Specialist Il

Right of Way Agent |

Right of Way Agent I
Supervising Right of Way Agent
Technical Writing Specialist
WA Sr. Technical Writing Specialist
Traffic Signal Tech

Transit Specialist |

Transit Specialist Il

Waste Management Specialist |
Waste Management Specialist Il
Cadastral Mapping Tech |
Cadastral Mapping Tech Il
Cadastral Mapping Supervisor

IT Analyst |

IT Analyst Il

Geographic Info Tech |
Geographic Info Tech I
Sr. Geographic Info Tech
APOSD GIS Analyst
APOSD GIS Coordinator

Nurse Practitioner/Physician Asst

66.75

32

2.3

-4.8%

-1.6%

-11.7%




Benchmark Class Title

Related Classifications

Related
Allocations

Salary
Adjustment
(over 2 yrs)

Planner I

Psychiatric Nurse

Public Health Lab Tech I

Planner |

Planner Il

Supervising Planner

Planning Technician

Park Planner |

Park Planner I

Sr. Park Planner

Park Program Assistant
Environmental Specialist

Sr. Environmental Specialist

Sr. Environmental Specialist - Project
WA Environmental Specialist |

WA Environmental Specialist Il

WA Sr. Environmental Specialist
WA Programs Specialist |

WA Programs Specialist Il

WA Sr. Programs Specialist

WA Resources Program Tech |

WA Resources Program Tech |l
Redevelopment Associate

APOSD Planner

APOSD Sr. Planner

APOSD Assistant Planner

APOSD Technician

APOSD Stewardship Supervisor
APOSD Acquisitions Specialist
APOSD Sr. Acquisitions Specialist
APOSD Acquisitions Assistant
APOSD Community Relations Specialist
APOSD Community Relations Assistant

Psychiatric Tech

Public Health Lab Tech |
Laboratory Assistant

78.5

16.1

-3.2%

-4.9%

-4.5%




Benchmark Class Title

Related Classifications

Related
Allocations

Salary
Adjustment
(over 2 yrs)

Social Service Worker Il

Staff Nurse Il

Social Service Worker |

Social Service Worker 111

Social Service Supervisor |

Victim Claims Specialist |

Victim Claims Specialist Il

Victim Claims Supervisor

Victim Witness Advocate |

Victim Witness Advocate I

Sr. Victim Witness Advocate

Home Care Support Specialist
Home Care Support Assistant
Employment Housing Counselor
Employment & Training Counselor |
Employment & Training Counselor I

Employment & Training Program Coordinator
Sup. Employment & Training Counselor

Staff Nurse |
Supervising Staff Nurse

115.5

4.55

-0.3%

-3.5%

*There are also approximately 50 extra-help employees currently in a job classification receiving a salary adjustment.




