

**Expanded Appendix A to County's Salary Proposal**

<b>Benchmark Class Title</b>	<b>Related Classifications</b>	<b>Related Allocations</b>	<b>Salary Adjustment (over 2 yrs)</b>
Appraiser II	Appraiser I Appraiser III Appraiser IV Appraiser Aide Assessor's Change in Ownership Sup.	31	-0.5%
Building Inspector II	Building Inspector I Sr. Building Inspector Sup. Building Inspector Community Development Specialist I Community Development Specialist II Sr. Community Development Specialist Sup. Community Development Specialist Community Development Associate Code Enforcement Inspector I Code Enforcement Inspector II Sr. Code Enforcement Inspector Code Enforcement Inspector Sup. Refuse Enforcement Specialist Housing Rehab Specialist Housing Negotiator/Inspector	43	-2.2%
Buyer	Buyer Trainee	4	-0.3%
Community Health Worker Specialist	Community Health Worker I Community Health Worker II	16.95	-1.5%
Deputy Public Admin Guardian Conservator	Sup. Public Admin Guardian Conservator	6	-4.9%
DIS Specialist II	DIS Specialist I Human Services Network Analyst	29.75	-3.9%
DIS Technician II	DIS Technician I Comp Lab Support Specialist	3	-5.4%

Benchmark Class Title	Related Classifications	Related Allocations	Salary Adjustment (over 2 yrs)
Engineering Technician II	Engineering Technician I Engineering Technician III Engineering Technician IV Engineering Aide Marketing Specialist Air Quality Specialist I Air Quality Specialist II Air Quality Specialist III Right of Way Agent I Right of Way Agent II Supervising Right of Way Agent Technical Writing Specialist WA Sr. Technical Writing Specialist Traffic Signal Tech Transit Specialist I Transit Specialist II Waste Management Specialist I Waste Management Specialist II Cadastral Mapping Tech I Cadastral Mapping Tech II Cadastral Mapping Supervisor	66.75	-4.8%
IT Analyst II	IT Analyst I IT Analyst III Geographic Info Tech I Geographic Info Tech II Sr. Geographic Info Tech APOS'D GIS Analyst APOS'D GIS Coordinator	32	-1.6%
Nurse Practitioner/Physician Asst		2.3	-11.7%

Benchmark Class Title	Related Classifications	Related Allocations	Salary Adjustment (over 2 yrs)
Planner II		78.5	-3.2%
	Planner I		
	Planner III		
	Supervising Planner		
	Planning Technician		
	Park Planner I		
	Park Planner II		
	Sr. Park Planner		
	Park Program Assistant		
	Environmental Specialist		
	Sr. Environmental Specialist		
	Sr. Environmental Specialist - Project		
	WA Environmental Specialist I		
	WA Environmental Specialist II		
	WA Sr. Environmental Specialist		
	WA Programs Specialist I		
	WA Programs Specialist II		
	WA Sr. Programs Specialist		
	WA Resources Program Tech I		
	WA Resources Program Tech II		
	Redevelopment Associate		
	APOS D Planner		
	APOS D Sr. Planner		
	APOS D Assistant Planner		
	APOS D Technician		
	APOS D Stewardship Supervisor		
	APOS D Acquisitions Specialist		
	APOS D Sr. Acquisitions Specialist		
	APOS D Acquisitions Assistant		
	APOS D Community Relations Specialist		
	APOS D Community Relations Assistant		
Psychiatric Nurse	Psychiatric Tech	16.1	-4.9%
Public Health Lab Tech II	Public Health Lab Tech I	3	-4.5%
	Laboratory Assistant		

Benchmark Class Title	Related Classifications	Related Allocations	Salary Adjustment (over 2 yrs)
Social Service Worker II	Social Service Worker I	115.5	-0.3%
	Social Service Worker III		
	Social Service Supervisor I		
	Victim Claims Specialist I		
	Victim Claims Specialist II		
	Victim Claims Supervisor		
	Victim Witness Advocate I		
	Victim Witness Advocate II		
	Sr. Victim Witness Advocate		
	Home Care Support Specialist		
	Home Care Support Assistant		
	Employment Housing Counselor		
	Employment & Training Counselor I		
	Employment & Training Counselor II		
	Employment & Training Program Coordinator		
	Sup. Employment & Training Counselor		
Staff Nurse II		4.55	-3.5%
	Staff Nurse I		
	Supervising Staff Nurse		

\*There are also approximately 50 extra-help employees currently in a job classification receiving a salary adjustment.